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BARBER · M24 0027856 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6523426. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/06/2005 07:21 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.062 
-0.102 
0.119 

0.122 
0.131 
0.181 
0.170 
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BARBER · M24 0027857 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523426. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/06/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.018 
-0.003 
0.018 
2.131 
2.658 
2.979 
0.240 
2.103 
1.015 

1 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.245 
1.166 

-0.461 
0.442 
0.849 

-0.170 
-0.578 
-0.651 
-0.775 
-0.886 
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y 

-0.562 
-1.765 
-0.844 

0.893 
0.679 
0.147 
0.650 
0.432 
0.273 
0.069 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0027858 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523426. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/06/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.045 
-0.122 
0.130 
1. 300 
2.295 
2.295 
0.399 
1.254 
0.806 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.465 
0.204 
0.271 

-0.206 
-0.832 
-0.408 
-0.108 

0.136 
0.468 
0.458 
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y 

-l.233 
-0.977 
0.450 

-0.732 
-0.623 
0.028 
0.456 
0.551 
0.702 
1. 062 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0027859 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523426. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 01/06/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.114 
-0.092 
0.146 
2.017 
2.818 
2.867 
0.273 
1.578 
0.877 

2 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINTfj: x 
1: 1. 053 
2 : 0.544 
3 : 0.343 
4: 0.484 
5: 0.399 
6: -0.127 
7: 0.155 
8: -0.127 
9: -0.623 

10: -0.964 

• 
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y 
-0.248 
-0.157 
0.057 
0.630 
1.167 
0.368 

-1.026 
-1.651 
-0.422 
0.364 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0027860 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523426. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/06/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.151 
-0.125 
0.196 
l.833 
l.733 
2.195 
0.405 
1.413 
0.779 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:ff x 
1: 0.289 
2 : -0.462 
3 : -0.274 
4: -1.036 
5: -0.010 
6: 0.281 
7: 0.790 
8: 0.797 
9: 0.615 

10: 0.524 

• 
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y 

-1.178 
-0.834 
-0.339 
-0.891 
0.484 
0.259 
0.056 
0.279 
0.555 
0.363 

4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0027861 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523426. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 01/06/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.018 
-0.169 
0.170 
1. 295 
1. 006 
1. 331 
0.059 
0.730 
0.490 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.244 
0.652 
0.694 

-0.413 
0.232 

-0.212 
-0.077 
-0.458 
-0.244 
-0.601 
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y 

-0.687 
-0.190 
-0.010 
-0.749 

0 .133 
0.257 

-0.159 
0.033 

-0.207 
-0.108 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0027862 fv1-24 INSPECTION CHECKUST 
CONTRACT#: DAAE=20=D2=D=0.127 

R & E f\lUMBERI! ga 0 --::> { II II / ,5 

II II I 
SERlAL NUMBERll (; -~ /'-Q 

~ ex ? L/ oz c::; II II 
II II II 

LOG=IN DATEll /OZ.- 6; -o -::; II II 
II II II 

I ~ ' 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: I I 
OPERATION# I OPERATION NAME ~ DATE ~ INiTiAL 

I DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN l/;2~1-oc; I Ac 550 

I RE-BARREL l&i~;j' --a f I iCTL 560 A 

loRILLANDTAP I /,), ..)., 7 - () Lf ~ ) 8 TX c.,, 

575 ASSEMBLE I 2-~((p-o<-j I ~\(__ ' 1i 2---1 0~a1;1c. Y' .·. tJ:1Z 
60P· PROOF .. if-._ 

605 I CHECK HEADS PACE •frr. 112-. I Cc -- <r~ ; 
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN I 12-27 -o Gf \·J\tTL 
612 MAGNAFLUX 

.\ /•. 

'· .. '1(Q 
' I 

I ROLLMARK CALIBER t.:2\~d..:1- CJ L1 
\j L\1~ 615 

"" 
618 ROTO-BLAST _,,, j/f)!l '!fiolf ·u&z 
620 APPLY COATIN~S //3/tf5 IP 

625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY I./ .. 5---d) I R·1L 
B I TRiGGER PULL TEST ~ !?·,;{ / '\ ·//·' 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE ~/ ~(-// 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE /""' I -=---~ 
E I FIRING PIN INDENT / "l/ ~ 

hARGFT _ l < L, - n,<; l' JP I.A) 
........ 

640 

655 I FINAL INSPECT -:- . 
r. ~ : ,-

/-/ -(.!;;;, I /' 

_,'f--C-
660 PACK 13--/-0S-- I #17-

I 
I 

I 

QAR INSPECTiON~ATEI 

.. 
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BARBER • M24 0027863 
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BARBER · M24 0027864 M-24 - ' 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87 C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

618 

620 

625 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollrnark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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5 

!!_~ I ...., I 

'I 

I ,~.ii q-;u/'"f v 

I I 

/t/9 /,1t' d0 
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I 

BARBER · M24 0027865 
op. # OP. NAME I READINGS DATE INIT 

I '-f {,_ 
! 

625 F) Safety On Force I 
cont. i . 

I ·7 I G) Safety Off Force I ":J • 
H) Trigger Pull Test & 

Retainabili ty 
I 

I) Firing Pin Indent {~h Ci-Ii 
. I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

I 0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Cleari ty of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

B) Trigger Pull 
- r . 

I·~) ,I / l I I~ 
J :J L::7'\ V 

v' i 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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BARBER · M24 0027866 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4 00#+1 00# . ' . -

\ 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 ~-~~Cf ,}. J ( 
PULL #2 fl 4 i rJ\ r { 

1 ,., , 
·""' / ) &? 

' 
PULL #3 ~ 11) V r ' r- ;\,j?,_ 
PULL #4 /l I) 

v"'- - 1--u ~f IC( 
PULL #5 (.A ' ;;._ f.· • - 11/ 1, i&J 

/ 
if II, 1-yj ,~lf !TOTAL l ~ t 

IAVG. t] I) f'/ 
11'\r"-. ~1 ri II/ t (/-... I . 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

3,cJ { 
I 

•'.PULL #1 I $, . , "7 

'i~ 

fPULL #2 -? 
:;;:>. Lj() f ~. '7 ~ . ,_;;, 

,,, 
~ 

ipULL #3 '6 •-;7,t,/ 3- L./A ~ , :::>7 {_,./ 
I • ! 

PULL #4 3" 3 / 3 ,Lfo 
? s :J--,- 3,,. LtZJ PULL #5 ~/~ 

It /" c...r /~. 
,,,,. 

TOTAL 9s -< \,,lK I 
., 

4 
~ ') 

%'/ 3r 3 C'..( !AVG. ~ 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 

FINAL 

SERIAL NO.C1b.~23 ~;20 
DATE /cl 12/2. / 9J 
TESTER ~1J-Jj1 .'-" 

// ' ' 
TEST & l'/ 

TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 
I 

:< ,. l:f --; / /d MIN. SETTING, 

-~I ~'7 ·~! ]' 
NO AVG. OF 5 

1,.~i lo READINGS ACCEPT-
/71 

/) 

9.J1 ·?(){£ ABLE LESS THAN 2# J... . \ '?I ' 

~2.. ' (!). ' . 
;,/CY.! 

//, 
,,.,, 
._? 

·1 
11'\ -9_ / 

•/ (o 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

PULL #1 if L/7 £j ,? / 
PULL #2 L-/ I _3 L/, .r:7 i 

, / J{ 

PULL #3 L(,, I 7 L/. SA ( 
PULL #4 L1.. ?O '-(,. 1< 

I . ~ 

l.J 1 ,• 7. :)_ I( PULL #5 ~1 ~ 1:~ / ?~~~ 

tJ - "7 'L 
n , ,/ 

TOTAL CJ\ •• ;;:>- > ~I r)-S 
'. /' 

AVG. ll 1 J (£; '-{ ~ ?-- ~ 
/,;;; c 

f v -
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BARBER • M24 0027867 

·e:EiH ....... ---... - 'fl'~ ~·· 1!'1'1' ..-, "~:ir-.,-··: .-......... \~4~,...., ... ~.. • 

FOR RIFLE I C6523426 
2~ Oct. 19•0. 

0 ~ra· i 
;1 Tei.~- . 
."1 TO :3. 

. i<.TO•·· · 4 
··l" TO ·,. !J 

· .. ·. 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS1 .0834 
·THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE ISt -.0172 

THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0851552 

"HIE AMR FOR l'MIS RIFLE IS: .7674 
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BARBER · M24 0027868 

--- --------- ------
! 

CF !--1T _FF IF: E F ;-;-:- T EF: r---~=~ 

,-.~ 

CJ ·--

l -

·- I._· i =; ( £: t. ':, T 0 f- ..' 
f'! ;-:, i: r·11 · r·1 

' ! f•l!•f·l 

F .J T;J Cc:_r;TF:;:, i It 1 r·. , 
r·; l ,.; F ri I: I . J ·: 

.. 
1 [1 

.616 
- ·:.·:· 7 

.. ~·· ·-· ! 

• [171 

·:•c,e;:;-" ._, ,_, ·-' 

. 231 

. 6 :-;:::: 
1 . 1 ·::; :_:: 
1 • 6>J :-;, 
"! 7t:. ·-=· 
.i. ~ 1 ·-· ·-· 

2. o:::: l 

= 

.. 506 
-.536 

"·:;i4:i 
- . :::o::: 

• i:::: 1 
, 304 
, :-;:54 

"564 
1. 072 
1. ;~142 
1. 753 
1. ??7 
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BARBER · M24 0027869 

I, ~~ :. I;::;:· 

:::.= ~; 1. 5 

"'·' ·I r·1u r·i '{ 

f'1 r'. I r=1UM 
:= Er~ f ~:Ci I D 
~ti!F:OII: I 

PO~ TC C~NTROID 1n.: 
I r.~ F A D I u ·=; 

MEHi'~ ~:F!D l u::; 

·~:EME ::;f'f'.;;·E Ii 
BE~ !N ONE IN H - R LE 
BEP I :1 HiO I tlCH C F' LE 

~ii"iE.:EP 'TH~:EE I H::.H F'. LE 

H1 
1. 61 7 

1. o::::::: 

-.~34(1 

- • >] ::: ·:: 

,; (l:;ti; 

.24? 
• ::::i 2 

3. 1:104 
l. 615 
:::: • 041 

'3 
.642 

-1.207 
1 • ~)44 
-~571 

- • 22>21 
- • o·::i::: 

• 24~:'.:1 
l: 25t1 

..., -, .-, . ,· ..::...:::. 

1. 263 
1 ':::49 
1. 615 
2.153 

~: 

7 
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BARBER · M24 0027870 

-------------------------------------- -----------------------·· 

:_-: c= r-·-~ TE F: FI F.: E 

F 1=1R 

- c-:.:' r :c , t: E : T (; F _. 
r1~ ~ r·1ut·1 
f•!"" ! ~ l f'l u f'1 

.( 

E:: TRC!ID 

F (! ~ ·;-Ci CE r·4 T ~: r=! I I: 
t·1 1 '; F' fl Ii I U ·:: 

c:. - ,-- c 

.. 
10 
2. 1 37 

• -::i:.:: 1 
- . 71 C; 
- • [15'::t 

• 1 ::::5 
• 14 ( 
- 2·::.7 

'"7r •. -• ,. ·=·i::· 

1.S99 
·:::. 21 ::'.; 

r:: 1_ L [: = 
BER IN TWO INCH C RC~E 

-.620 
1 . [1:::: 1 
-. 66::: 
-.297 

1 
1 
1 

.. o:::s 

. :~:~39 

. 1 ?2 
;o 567 

~ 5 -
. '=' 9 

' 6 
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BARBER · M24 0027871 

C~NT~RFIRF PATT~~ 

l 

10 

, ::::., ' E 

f r ~ ·: H l F :~ ~ f 
I~~i''H TC·,·\ E 

.. '3'?0 

'" 1 21 
;o.::.:.: 

. :: ::: i 

. 346 
- 1 ' 1 ·:::3 

'" L~112 

' 4 Ci:~; 
,2iS3 
' 7~:12 

1 -- ::: 
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COMMENTS 

IMTIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO W/LEUPOLD 10X SCOPE,DEPLOYMENT KIT 
.JJM 

DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER 

07/15/9~ 07/18/9~ 
ACCESSORIES 

FROM: 

COMMANDER <W52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 
(.:1NNISTON AL 

NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

~-060~ 
MODEL AND GRADE 

r 
SHIP TO: 

COMMANDER CW52H09413BH226> 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 
ANNISTON AL 

3621::>1-.. 502:> 
L CUST NO: 0983'?7 C ::-l:J. DL 

ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I 
I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

WRITE D UP<;< . ·~ 
GUN CONDITION REPAIR CHARGE 

D NEW EXCISE 

D LIGHTL y WORN TAX 

D WORN INSURANCE 

D VERYWORN UPS 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

I 

PARCEL POST 

D MARRED 
.TOTAL I 

AMMO FUNCTION FINISH ACCURACY FIT INSPECT 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

PARTS 
df, 

COMMENTS -,- 1 ..,.'Q q...v.v _J.).,<::;sw "
1/"}3,3( 

l ( I -
!__!_ 17 I f)() r C'O 

.. /}., 
, 

If :;?.::J _3 3 ,,, - - ,. f 

tvp 
REPAIRMAN PROOF CLEAN 

TE/e 

TARGET PATTERN 

GALLERY TESTER DATE DATE 

DA~~<':[/ 
DATE DATE 

' RD6925 REV. 1194 

I 

------.------.,---.---------·--.~-------.-· ·-----
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BARBER· M24 0027874 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.oof+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

2.50# 2.50# AFTER \ I I INITIAL 50 CYCLES 
I I 

'.J?ULL Id~~ dl3D #1 - ,5 3 ' . --+---·-.::::.=. --------~· 
!)?ULL #2 I d< t/:5 ~ 6'/ ( ' " t 

i 

• 

FINAL 

SERIAL NO. CjpOJ-31-j<2£, 
DATE 9--/9-95' 
TESTER LQ,%1-

TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

cl.CJ ' MIN. SETTING, 
---·-------

~l/? NO AVG. OF 5 
> --

~ULL #3 I o<, ~ ~ i3" ~;(ff c? I READINGS ACCEPT-
+--~-;-T c:<, l/~ 

I 

d{,SS I 
~ .f '3.><,P ABLE LESS THAN 2# I 

I 

!PULL 
----

I 
·-------~- ~ .... .-...--... ~ 

#5 dl,i3 .,).. 3 0 c:?)S_l/. 
! I 

I;~,&..., //t;~ IJ .. &?., ! 
TOTAL I l I 

I I 

OlS'3 I ;; ,1.f 7 i d:-33 AVG. I j 

I 3 • 00 # 3.00# AFTER I 
I 

l INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS 
! i I i 
FULL #1 I 3-~2 I 3, ll/ ' I 

I 
I ' 

... 
PULL #2 3.J() 3,10 .. . 

PULL #3 3& __ ... _3.::l3 
PULL #4 3£Ja 3 Old.._ 
PULL #5 3.d-/ 3.a·1 
TOTAL /~&6' /S:9~ 

31}3 I 3,J9 
I 

AVG. ! -

4. 00# 4. 00# AFTER MAX SETTING I RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

1~~~-1--===.=_;;_;"'-+~--'-~~~---+-~-=:.:===::.;;__:;; 

PU~~.~~~~ _____ y~_ 1 !foe _J _________ ·------------~-

:;:: ~~ -!/~-- ----¥/3 _____ --~o ~------1-------------------
-+---~,-_Q_ - ---------~-la_ L/, '9 ~---------------~--------

--~lj} ___ ~-----·-----· ___ l},l)5. ___________________ ':A_J3_ ________ i__ - ....... 'PULL #4 

iPULL #5 6 ·rl : 

AVG. 
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KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER . M24 ~9.Q27913 



BARBER · M24 0027875 M-24 

CONTRACT ff: DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

0P. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

575 & Assemble Action ' 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

' 
607. Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 
' 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes __ ,. 
618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in - Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil ·Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 
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BARBER · M24 0027876 

op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

Safety On Force 5 
I 

5' 625 F) 
I 

cont. 

J-lr 
I 

/, 
G) Safety Off Force I :r~ I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

l 

I) Firing Pin' Indent I 
I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & At ta ch Scope 
20 Times 

f.40 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

I I 

B) Trigger Pull ').11 l<J':)i/Vll....fJ 
(/''I ::r- I ,;'-' . / I ti'' ) p 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INIT 

1 
5 ( '?-/;y 4_/.6 I 

I 
I 

?Yv rr-/y vd I 
I 

I 
I 
'i 

I -r 
i )iy J ,/'7 ''2 ~r· '1 '),JI G4.:,/><.._'? 

I(,; vv I ii ... ,I 

.. 
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